



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3345 OF 2024

Ms. Dhanshree D/o Balanand Tapre
..VS..
State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. O.A. Ghare, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Anup Badar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 4.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 04th JUNE, 2024

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within **one week.**
3. Mr. Anup Badar, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 and 4.
4. Service by private mode is allowed.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)