



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3345 of 2024

Ms. Dhanshree d/o Balanand Tapre Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. P.V.Ghare, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H.D.Marathe, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : NOVEMBER 25, 2024.

1. The issue pertains to the recruitment of the post of Extension Officer (Education) with the respondent no.2-Zilla Parishad, Yavatmal.
2. This Court has issued notice on 4th June, 2024. The respondent no.2-Chief Executive Officer and the respondent no.3 -Education Officer (Primary) - Zilla Parishad, Yavatmal were served by private mode.
3. On 12th June, 2024, the prayer for amendment was allowed. This Court has noted that inspite of service, the respondent nos.2 and 3 had not chosen to appear before the Court and as such directed issue fresh notice.
4. The record shows that the respondent nos.2 and 3 are served by regular mode.
5. Again on 3rd July, 2024 and 14th October, 2024, none appeared for respondent nos.2 and 3.
6. That being so, we deem it appropriate to pass the following order:
(i) Post the matter on 13th December, 2024.

- (ii) By the said date, in case the respondent nos.2 and 3 failed to file their response, there shall be bailable warrant against the Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Yavatmal so also the Education Officer (Primary), Zilla Parishad, Yavatmal.
- (iii) The petitioner to serve this order upon the Chief Executive Officer as well the Education Officer (Primary) Zilla Parishad, Yavatmal.
- (iv) The learned AGP is granted time till 13th December, 2024 to file reply on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 4.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.) (NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)

Mukund Ambulkar