



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3345 OF 2024

(Ms. Dhanshree d/o Balanand Tapre
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.V. Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. A.M. Kadukar, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 4/State.
Mr. V.M. Kulsange, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATED : 23rd JANUARY, 2025

Heard.

2. Mr. Kulsange, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3, makes a statement that prior to passing of an interim order dated 12.06.2024, one Pradnya Kavidas Patil has been appointed as Extension Officer in respect of the post, for which the Petition has been filed. It would therefore be appropriate, to add the aforesaid person as Respondent No.5 as any order passed in this Petition would be adversely affecting her right.

3. The Petitioner is therefore directed to add the said person as Respondent No.5 today itself.

4. Upon the same being done, issue notice to the added Respondent No.5, returnable in **two weeks**, by which time, the learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall ensure the reply be filed on record.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

SD. Bhimte