



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3345 OF 2024

(Ms. Dhanshree d/o Balanand Tapre ..vs.. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.V. Ghare, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. A.M. Kadukar, AGP for the respondent Nos.1 & 4,
Mr. V.M. Kulsange, Counsel for the respondent No.3.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 08-04-2025

Mr. Ghare, learned Counsel for the petitioner, seeks leave to amend the petition, to question the requirement as indicated in the advertisement as well as in the Recruitment Rules notified on 10-6-2014.

2. Leave granted.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)