



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3345 OF 2024**

MS. DHANSHREE D/O BALANAND TAPRE

**Vrs.**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri P. V. Ghare, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri A. V. Palshikar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 4.

Ms. Simran Kapgate, Advocate h/f Shri Vikas Kulsange, Advocate for  
respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM: SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR AND  
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATE : 28/11/2025.**

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3, list the matter on 12/12/2025.
2. By that time, respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file reply.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

[SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.]