



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3345 OF 2024

Ms. Dhanshree D/o. Balanand Tapre

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. V. Ghare, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri A. V. Palshikar, AGP for respondent nos. 1 & 4/State.
Shri V. M. Kulsange, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM :- SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED :- 15.12.2025

Heard.

2. It appears that Clause (iv) of Appendix IV of the Maharashtra Zilla Parishad District Services (Recruitment) Rules, 1967 is sought to be quashed by way of the amendment in the prayer clause permitted by this Court on 08.04.2025. However, it appears that the notice to the learned Advocate General has not been issued.

3. Hence, issue notice to the learned Advocate General of the State of Maharashtra, returnable on 21.01.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)