

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3345 OF 2024

Ms Dhanshree D/o Balanand Tapre Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for petitioner
Shri S.V. Narale, AGP for respondents/State
Shri V.M. Kulsange, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 & 3
Shri A.A. Dhawas, Advocate for respondent No.5

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ..
DATED : 21.01.2026

Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time on the premise that since the constitutional validity of the State is challenged, this Court has issued notice to the learned Advocate General. He seeks some more time to file an affidavit in reply.

2. Learned Counsel for the respondent No.5 also seeks time to file an affidavit in reply.

3. In that view of the matter, place the matter for further consideration on 10.02.2026.

4. In the meanwhile, it is directed that respective parties shall file their reply with an advance copy to the other side.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree....