

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3345 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dhanshree D/o Balanand TaprePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary,RESPONDENT

Department Of Rural Development, Mumbai

And Others

ONKAR A. GHARE for Petitioner

(FOR R 3) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

Shri Pushkar Ghare Adv. for the petitioner. S.O. 11.03.2026 at
the request of shri S.V.Narale AGP for R-1 & 4 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)